ThryvOn Cotton:
Yield and Performance

Brian Pieralisi
* ™ Technology has received full approval for planting in the United States but, as of the date
this material was published, is pending approval in certain export markets. Specific plans for
commercialization depend upon regulatory approvals and other factors.*




ThryvOn Yield Demonstrations

ThryvOn Incentives:
" |ncreased insect protection:
®" Thrips
" Tarnished plant bugs
" Lepidopteran pests (when stacked with Bollgard 3)

** At the end of the day variety performance trumps technology**

* ™ Technology has received full approval for planting in the United States but, as of the date
this material was published, is pending approval in certain export markets. Specific plans for
commercialization depend upon regulatory approvals and other factors.*




ThryvOn Yield Demonstrations

Locations

= Clarksdale, MS
= Brooksville, MS
= Jackson, TN

*Both Mississippi locations are dryland*

Experimental Design

= Randomized Complete Block
= 24 treatments (varieties)

= 4 replications

* ™ Technology has received full approval for planting in the United States but, as of the date
this material was published, is pending approval in certain export markets. Specific plans for
commercialization depend upon regulatory approvals and other factors.*




Variety

(Ib/acre) (%) (Ib/acre) (%)

21R4139B3TXF

21R4123B3TXF

21R4140B3TXF

DP 1845 B3XF

DP 2020 B3XF

21R4332B3TXF

21RA533B3TXF

21R4145B3TXF

21R4229B3TXF

21R4233B3TXF

21R4632B3TXF

21R4117B3TXF

Overall Mean

LSD(0.05)

C.V. (%)

Lint Yieldt

1183 *
1140*
1125*
1073*
1041
1040
1031
1019
1016
991
990

985

Lint

Variety

21RA4135B3TXF
21RA4A125B3TXF
21R4334B3TXF
21R4232B3TXF
DP 2115 B3XF
DP 1646 B2XF
21RA4136B3TXF
21R4116B3TXF
21R4152B3TXF
21R4130B3TXF
21RA535B3TXF
21RA238B3TXF
Overall Mean
LSD(0.05)

C.V. (%)

Lint Yieldt

Lint




All Locations Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		PX4B08 W3FE		1181		0.42

		DP 2127 B3XF		1154		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		1123		0.41

		PHY 400 W3FE		1118		0.41

		20R744 B3XF		1111		0.42

		NG 3195 B3XF		1111		0.41

		BX2295 B3XF		1109		0.41

		PHY 443 W3FE		1100		0.42

		PHY 390 W3FE		1084		0.41

		DG 3456 B3XF		1084		0.41

		Armor 9371 B3XF		1081		0.42

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		1080		0.43

		NG 5150 B3XF		1071		0.40

		BX 2297 B3XF		1070		0.42

		ST 4993 B3XF		1068		0.41

		NG 4190 B3XF		1068		0.41

		PHY 360 W3FE		1054		0.40

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		1043		0.41

		ST 5091 B3XF		1043		0.41

		DP 1646 B2XF		1041		0.41

		Armor 9608 B3XF		1040		0.43

		PHY 332 W3FE		1039		0.40

		ST 4990 B3XF		1032		0.39

		DP 2020 B3XF		1030		0.39

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		1025		0.42

		DG 3644 B3XF		1017		0.40

		DP 2012 B3XF		1009		0.40

		DP 2038 B3XF		1005		0.43

		AMX20B037 B3XF		1001		0.41

		BX 2298 B3XF		991		0.41

		20R734 B3XF		984		0.41

		DG 3317 B3XF		978		0.41

		DG 3535 B3XF		968		0.40

		DG 3555 B3XF		967		0.40

		20R733 B3XF		948		0.41

		NG 4936 B3XF		948		0.40

		DG 3520 B2XF		946		0.39

		DG 3469 B3XF		945		0.40

		Armor 9831 B3XF		922		0.41

		NG 5711 B3XF		909		0.39

		BX2296 B3XF		896		0.42

		20R745 B3XF		851		0.42

		UA 222		841		0.39

		UA 114		695		0.39

		Overall Mean		1018		0.4

		LSD(0.05)		87.79		0.01

		C.V. (%)		16		5.5

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.
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Delta Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		PX4B08 W3FE		1556		0.42

		NG 3195 B3XF		1550		0.42

		NG 5150 B3XF		1447		0.40

		DP 2127 B3XF		1440		0.41

		PHY 390 W3FE		1419		0.42

		Armor 9371 B3XF		1412		0.42

		PHY 443 W3FE		1389		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		1377		0.42

		NG 4190 B3XF		1377		0.41

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		1370		0.41

		20R744 B3XF		1367		0.42

		PHY 360 W3FE		1343		0.41

		PHY 400 W3FE		1341		0.41

		PHY 332 W3FE		1337		0.40

		DG 3456 B3XF		1330		0.41

		ST 4993 B3XF		1326		0.42

		BX2295 B3XF		1314		0.42

		ST 4990 B3XF		1309		0.39

		AMX20B037 B3XF		1308		0.42

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		1300		0.42

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		1287		0.43

		DG 3644 B3XF		1286		0.39

		DG 3317 B3XF		1267		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		1265		0.39

		Armor 9608 B3XF		1258		0.43

		BX 2297 B3XF		1246		0.42

		DG 3555 B3XF		1245		0.39

		DP 2012 B3XF		1239		0.40

		ST 5091 B3XF		1232		0.41

		NG 4936 B3XF		1223		0.40

		DP 2038 B3XF		1217		0.43

		Armor 9831 B3XF		1195		0.41

		20R734 B3XF		1192		0.42

		DG 3535 B3XF		1191		0.40

		DP 1646 B2XF		1177		0.41

		BX 2298 B3XF		1176		0.41

		DG 3520 B2XF		1167		0.38

		20R733 B3XF		1163		0.42

		DG 3469 B3XF		1158		0.39

		NG 5711 B3XF		1158		0.39

		20R745 B3XF		1094		0.42

		BX2296 B3XF		1092		0.43

		UA 222		1035		0.38

		UA 114		899		0.38

		Overall Mean		1274		0.4

		LSD(0.05)		111		0.0

		C.V. (%)		12.1		3.9

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Hills Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		BX 2297 B3XF		819		0.41

		DP 1646 B2XF		799		0.41

		BX2295 B3XF		799		0.40

		DP 2127 B3XF		790		0.40

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		786		0.43

		ST 5091 B3XF		784		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		783		0.40

		20R744 B3XF		770		0.42

		Armor 9608 B3XF		768		0.43

		BX 2298 B3XF		760		0.41

		DG 3456 B3XF		756		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		737		0.39

		PHY 400 W3FE		736		0.41

		DG 3469 B3XF		728		0.40

		DG 3520 B2XF		726		0.40

		DP 2038 B3XF		722		0.42

		DP 2012 B3XF		721		0.39

		ST 4993 B3XF		717		0.41

		PHY 443 W3FE		714		0.43

		PX4B08 W3FE		712		0.41

		ST 4990 B3XF		710		0.39

		20R734 B3XF		706		0.41

		PHY 332 W3FE		690		0.40

		DG 3535 B3XF		690		0.41

		AMX20B037 B3XF		683		0.41

		DG 3644 B3XF		680		0.41

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		676		0.41

		PHY 360 W3FE		668		0.40

		DG 3555 B3XF		666		0.40

		20R733 B3XF		662		0.40

		BX2296 B3XF		652		0.41

		PHY 390 W3FE		638		0.40

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		634		0.41

		Armor 9371 B3XF		619		0.41

		NG 5711 B3XF		618		0.40

		NG 4190 B3XF		618		0.40

		NG 5150 B3XF		594		0.40

		DG 3317 B3XF		584		0.41

		UA 222		582		0.39

		Armor 9831 B3XF		581		0.40

		NG 4936 B3XF		572		0.40

		NG 3195 B3XF		561		0.41

		20R745 B3XF		497		0.41

		UA 114		440		0.41

		Overall Mean		685		0.41

		LSD(0.05)		136		0.02

		C.V. (%)		24.3		7.16

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Brooksville Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		BX2295 B3XF		976		0.39

		20R744 B3XF		873		0.41

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		858		0.40

		BX 2297 B3XF		829		0.39

		DG 3456 B3XF		798		0.40

		DP 2127 B3XF		786		0.39

		DP 2115 B3XF		777		0.37

		NG 4190 B3XF		739		0.38

		PHY 332 W3FE		731		0.38

		Armor 9608 B3XF		721		0.41

		BX 2298 B3XF		713		0.39

		PHY 443 W3FE		707		0.47

		BX2296 B3XF		704		0.41

		20R733 B3XF		691		0.40

		DP 2020 B3XF		690		0.37

		PHY 360 W3FE		690		0.39

		PHY 400 W3FE		686		0.40

		DP 1646 B2XF		673		0.39

		DP 2012 B3XF		661		0.36

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		661		0.40

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		652		0.40

		DG 3520 B2XF		631		0.38

		DG 3644 B3XF		626		0.44

		DG 3469 B3XF		624		0.39

		20R734 B3XF		623		0.40

		Armor 9371 B3XF		618		0.38

		PHY 390 W3FE		617		0.38

		ST 4990 B3XF		616		0.37

		PX4B08 W3FE		612		0.38

		NG 3195 B3XF		597		0.40

		DG 3317 B3XF		587		0.39

		ST 4993 B3XF		574		0.38

		DP 2038 B3XF		573		0.38

		ST 5091 B3XF		554		0.39

		NG 4936 B3XF		541		0.36

		NG 5150 B3XF		521		0.39

		AMX20B037 B3XF		515		0.39

		DG 3535 B3XF		484		0.41

		DG 3555 B3XF		455		0.39

		NG 5711 B3XF		436		0.37

		Armor 9831 B3XF		433		0.38

		20R745 B3XF		429		0.40

		UA 222		393		0.38

		UA 114		366		0.42

		Overall Mean		637		0.39

		LSD(0.05)		235.3		0.06

		C.V. (%)		26.4		11.16

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Clarksdale Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		PX4B08 W3FE		1845		0.41

		PHY 332 W3FE		1710		0.38

		NG 5150 B3XF		1674		0.39

		NG 3195 B3XF		1625		0.40

		DP 2127 B3XF		1608		0.41

		DG 3644 B3XF		1551		0.38

		Armor 9371 B3XF		1546		0.40

		PHY 360 W3FE		1542		0.40

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		1519		0.40

		PHY 390 W3FE		1505		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		1501		0.41

		PHY 443 W3FE		1495		0.40

		PHY 400 W3FE		1484		0.40

		BX2295 B3XF		1475		0.41

		NG 4190 B3XF		1454		0.40

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		1452		0.41

		DG 3555 B3XF		1447		0.38

		BX 2297 B3XF		1445		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		1435		0.39

		Armor 9608 B3XF		1432		0.41

		ST 4993 B3XF		1425		0.41

		DG 3520 B2XF		1425		0.37

		DP 2012 B3XF		1421		0.39

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		1404		0.42

		DG 3456 B3XF		1402		0.39

		20R744 B3XF		1395		0.41

		BX 2298 B3XF		1381		0.39

		DP 1646 B2XF		1339		0.41

		ST 4990 B3XF		1336		0.38

		AMX20B037 B3XF		1318		0.41

		NG 4936 B3XF		1297		0.38

		DG 3317 B3XF		1290		0.41

		20R745 B3XF		1284		0.41

		DG 3469 B3XF		1270		0.38

		DP 2038 B3XF		1258		0.43

		Armor 9831 B3XF		1250		0.40

		DG 3535 B3XF		1246		0.39

		20R734 B3XF		1227		0.41

		ST 5091 B3XF		1169		0.40

		20R733 B3XF		1152		0.41

		BX2296 B3XF		1122		0.42

		NG 5711 B3XF		1005		0.38

		UA 222		790		0.37

		UA 114		490		0.36

		Overall Mean		1368		0.39

		LSD(0.05)		266		0.01

		C.V. (%)		13.1		3.20

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





MSU Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





A06 all

		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint																		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint				Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint				Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint				Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint				Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint



																										(lb/acre)		(%)				(lb/acre)		(%)						(lb/acre)		(%)				(lb/acre)		(%)						(lb/acre)		(%)				(lb/acre)		(%)						(lb/acre)		(%)				(lb/acre)		(%)						(lb/acre)		(%)				(lb/acre)		(%)

				(lb/acre)		(%)																		21R4338B3TXF		1499		0.43		DP 2020 B3XF		1115		0.40				21R4140B3TXF		1513		0.42		21R4229B3TXF		1211		0.40				21R4145B3TXF		934		0.41		21R4233B3TXF		729		0.40				21R4338B3TXF		1499		0.43		DP 1646 B2XF		1287		0.42				21R4139B3TXF		1183 *		0.41		21R4135B3TXF		968		0.40

		21R4338B3TXF		1499		0.43																		DP 2131 B3TXF		1357		0.44		21R4123B3TXF		1114		0.40				21R4139B3TXF		1468		0.42		21R4117B3TXF		1186		0.41				21R4123B3TXF		856		0.40		21R4533B3TXF		719		0.39				21R4135B3TXF		1427		0.41		21R4110B3TXF		1286		0.40				21R4123B3TXF		1140*		0.40		21R4125B3TXF		960		0.41

		DP 2131 B3TXF		1357		0.44																		20R816B3TXF		1351		0.43		21R4229B3TXF		1114		0.40				DP 1845 B3XF		1372		0.42		DP 2115 B3XF		1176		0.40				21R4632B3TXF		835		0.40		21R4238B3TXF		710		0.41				20R816B3TXF		1414		0.43		21R4234B3TXF		1267		0.40				21R4140B3TXF		1125*		0.41		21R4334B3TXF		938		0.42

		20R816B3TXF		1351		0.43																		DP 2038 B3XF		1340		0.45		DP 2115 B3XF		1088		0.43				21R4123B3TXF		1350		0.40		21R4152B3TXF		1105		0.41				21R4229B3TXF		821		0.41		21R4152B3TXF		710		0.40				DP 2115 B3XF		1411		0.44		21R4128B3TXF		1267		0.41				DP 1845 B3XF		1073*		0.41		21R4232B3TXF		937		0.41

		DP 2038 B3XF		1340		0.45																		21R4127B3TXF		1333		0.40		DP 1845 B3XF		1073		0.41				21R4533B3TXF		1342		0.43		21R4130B3TXF		1092		0.41				DP 1646 B2XF		806		0.42		21R4125B3TXF		703		0.40				DP 2131 B3TXF		1357		0.44		DP 2020 B3XF		1262		0.40				DP 2020 B3XF		1041		0.40		DP 2115 B3XF		927		0.42

		21R4127B3TXF		1333		0.40																		21R4134B3TXF		1319		0.41		21R4117B3TXF		1046		0.41				DP 2020 B3XF		1328		0.40		21R4145B3TXF		1083		0.40				21R4116B3TXF		805		0.41		21R4232B3TXF		687		0.41				DP 2038 B3XF		1340		0.45		20R822B3TXF		1258		0.42				21R4332B3TXF		1040		0.40		DP 1646 B2XF		904		0.41

		21R4134B3TXF		1319		0.41																		21R4432B3TXF		1307		0.40		21R4332B3TXF		1040		0.40				21R4334B3TXF		1266		0.43		21R4116B3TXF		1061		0.42				21R4139B3TXF		783		0.41		DP 2115 B3XF		678		0.44				21R4127B3TXF		1333		0.40		21R4126B3TXF		1250		0.40				21R4533B3TXF		1031		0.41		21R4136B3TXF		891		0.41

		21R4432B3TXF		1307		0.40																		21R4110B3TXF		1286		0.40		DP 1646 B2XF		1032		0.41				21R4135B3TXF		1258		0.41		21R4232B3TXF		1043		0.41				21R4117B3TXF		783		0.41		21R4135B3TXF		678		0.40				21R4112B3TXF		1326		0.40		21R4117B3TXF		1209		0.40				21R4145B3TXF		1019		0.40		21R4116B3TXF		875		0.41

		21R4110B3TXF		1286		0.40																		21R4234B3TXF		1267		0.40		21R4145B3TXF		1019		0.40				21R4233B3TXF		1254		0.43		21R4535B3TXF		1041		0.41				DP 1845 B3XF		774		0.40		21R4535B3TXF		671		0.40				21R4134B3TXF		1319		0.41		DP 2012 B3XF		1195		0.41				21R4229B3TXF		1016		0.40		21R4152B3TXF		842		0.40

		21R4234B3TXF		1267		0.40																		21R4128B3TXF		1267		0.41		21R4233B3TXF		991		0.41				21R4332B3TXF		1253		0.41		21R4632B3TXF		1041		0.41				21R4332B3TXF		756		0.39		21R4334B3TXF		655		0.41				21R4533B3TXF		1317		0.39		21R4221B3TXF		1191		0.40				21R4233B3TXF		991		0.41		21R4130B3TXF		839		0.41

		21R4128B3TXF		1267		0.41																		20R822B3TXF		1258		0.42		21R4632B3TXF		990		0.41				21R4136B3TXF		1222		0.42		DP 1646 B2XF		1001		0.40				DP 2020 B3XF		754		0.40		21R4130B3TXF		649		0.41				21R4229B3TXF		1309		0.40		21R4121B3TXF		1178		0.41				21R4632B3TXF		990		0.41		21R4535B3TXF		802		0.40

		20R822B3TXF		1258		0.42																		21R4126B3TXF		1250		0.40		21R4125B3TXF		960		0.41				21R4125B3TXF		1218		0.42		21R4238B3TXF		981		0.41				21R4140B3TXF		738		0.40		21R4136B3TXF		559		0.40				21R4432B3TXF		1307		0.40		21R4123B3TXF		1075		0.40				21R4117B3TXF		985		0.41		21R4238B3TXF		798		0.41

		21R4126B3TXF		1250		0.40																		21R4112B3TXF		1207		0.40		21R4334B3TXF		938		0.42				Overall Mean		1206		0.41		Overall Mean		1206		0.41				Overall Mean		737.9		0.4		Overall Mean		738		0.40				Overall Mean		1294.3		0.41		Overall Mean		1294		0.41				Overall Mean		971		0.41		Overall Mean		971		0.41

		21R4112B3TXF		1207		0.40																		DP 2012 B3XF		1195		0.41		21R4232B3TXF		937		0.41				LSD(0.05)		249		0.01		LSD(0.05)		249		0.01				LSD(0.05)		186.29		0.01		LSD(0.05)		186.29		0.01				LSD(0.05)		152.6		1.74		LSD(0.05)		152.6		1.74				LSD(0.05)		132.7		0.01		LSD(0.05)		132.7		0.01

		DP 2012 B3XF		1195		0.41																		21R4221B3TXF		1191		0.40		21R4136B3TXF		891		0.41				C.V. (%)		14.2		2.74		C.V. (%)		14.2		2.74				C.V. (%)		17.28		2.2		C.V. (%)		17.28		2.2				C.V. (%)		8.18		0.01		C.V. (%)		8.18		0.01				C.V. (%)		13.1		3.1		C.V. (%)		13.1		3.1

		21R4221B3TXF		1191		0.40																		21R4139B3TXF		1183		0.41		21R4116B3TXF		875		0.41						CD																																										BV CD

		21R4139B3TXF		1183		0.41																		21R4121B3TXF		1178		0.41		21R4116B3TXF		842		0.41

		21R4121B3TXF		1178		0.41																		21R4533B3TXF		1126		0.40		21R4152B3TXF		839		0.36

		21R4533B3TXF		1126		0.40																		21R4140B3TXF		1125		0.41		21R4535B3TXF		802		0.40

		21R4140B3TXF		1125		0.41																		21R4135B3TXF		1120.75		0.40		21R4238B3TXF		798		0.41

		21R4135B3TXF		1121		0.40																		Overall Mean		1081		0.41		Overall Mean		1081		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		1115		0.40																		LSD(0.05)		144.11		0.01		LSD(0.05)		144.11		0.01

		21R4123B3TXF		1114		0.40																		C.V. (%)		11.24		2.74		C.V. (%)		11.24		2.74

		21R4229B3TXF		1114		0.40																						All

		DP 2115 B3XF		1088		0.43

		DP 1845 B3XF		1073		0.41

		21R4117B3TXF		1046		0.41

		21R4332B3TXF		1040		0.40

		DP 1646 B2XF		1032		0.41

		21R4145B3TXF		1019		0.40

		21R4233B3TXF		991		0.41

		21R4632B3TXF		990		0.41

		21R4125B3TXF		960		0.41

		21R4334B3TXF		938		0.42

		21R4232B3TXF		937		0.41

		21R4136B3TXF		891		0.41

		21R4116B3TXF		875		0.41

		21R4116B3TXF		842		0.41

		21R4152B3TXF		839		0.36

		21R4535B3TXF		802		0.40

		21R4238B3TXF		798		0.41

		Overall Mean		1081		0.41

		LSD(0.05)		144.11		0.01

		C.V. (%)		11.24		2.74

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





A06 CD

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value



				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		21R4140B3TXF		1513		0.42

		21R4139B3TXF		1468		0.42

		DP 1845 B3XF		1372		0.42

		21R4123B3TXF		1350		0.40

		21R4533B3TXF		1342		0.43

		DP 2020 B3XF		1328		0.40

		21R4334B3TXF		1266		0.43

		21R4135B3TXF		1258		0.41

		21R4233B3TXF		1254		0.43

		21R4332B3TXF		1253		0.41

		21R4136B3TXF		1222		0.42

		21R4125B3TXF		1218		0.42

		21R4229B3TXF		1211		0.40

		21R4117B3TXF		1186		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		1176		0.40

		21R4152B3TXF		1105		0.41

		21R4130B3TXF		1092		0.41

		21R4145B3TXF		1083		0.40

		21R4116B3TXF		1061		0.42

		21R4232B3TXF		1043		0.41

		21R4535B3TXF		1041		0.41

		21R4632B3TXF		1041		0.41

		DP 1646 B2XF		1001		0.40

		21R4238B3TXF		981		0.41

		Overall Mean		1205.95		0.41

		LSD(0.05)		248.57		0.02

		C.V. (%)		14.2		3.79

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





A06 JN

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value



				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		21R4338B3TXF		1499		0.43

		21R4135B3TXF		1427		0.41

		20R816B3TXF		1414		0.43

		DP 2115 B3XF		1411		0.44

		DP 2131 B3TXF		1357		0.44

		DP 2038 B3XF		1340		0.45

		21R4127B3TXF		1333		0.40

		21R4112B3TXF		1326		0.40

		21R4134B3TXF		1319		0.41

		21R4533B3TXF		1317		0.39

		21R4229B3TXF		1309		0.40

		21R4432B3TXF		1307		0.40

		DP 1646 B2XF		1287		0.42

		21R4110B3TXF		1286		0.40

		21R4234B3TXF		1267		0.40

		21R4128B3TXF		1267		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		1262		0.40

		20R822B3TXF		1258		0.42

		21R4126B3TXF		1250		0.40

		21R4117B3TXF		1209		0.40

		DP 2012 B3XF		1195		0.41

		21R4221B3TXF		1191		0.40

		21R4121B3TXF		1178		0.41

		21R4123B3TXF		1075		0.40

		Overall Mean		1294.3		0.41

		LSD(0.05)		152.6		1.74

		C.V. (%)		8.18		0.01

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.







































A06 BV

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value



				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		21R4145B3TXF		934		0.41

		21R4123B3TXF		856		0.40

		21R4632B3TXF		835		0.40

		21R4229B3TXF		821		0.41

		DP 1646 B2XF		806		0.42

		21R4116B3TXF		805		0.41

		21R4139B3TXF		783		0.41

		21R4117B3TXF		783		0.41

		DP 1845 B3XF		774		0.40

		21R4332B3TXF		756		0.39

		DP 2020 B3XF		754		0.40

		21R4140B3TXF		738		0.40

		21R4233B3TXF		729		0.40

		21R4533B3TXF		719		0.39

		21R4238B3TXF		710		0.41

		21R4152B3TXF		710		0.40

		21R4125B3TXF		703		0.40

		21R4232B3TXF		687		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		678		0.44

		21R4135B3TXF		678		0.40

		21R4535B3TXF		671		0.40

		21R4334B3TXF		655		0.41

		21R4130B3TXF		649		0.41

		21R4136B3TXF		559		0.40

		Overall Mean		737.9		0.4

		LSD(0.05)		186.29		0.01

		C.V. (%)		17.28		2.2

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Sidon Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Stoneville Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Tunica Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Verona Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.






Variety

21R4140B3TXF
21R4139B3TXF
DP 1845 B3XF

21R4123B3TXF
21R4533B3TXF
DP 2020 B3XF

21R4334B3TXF
21R4135B3TXF
21R4233B3TXF
21R4332B3TXF
21R4136B3TXF
21R4125B3TXF
Overall Mean

LSD(0.05)

C.V. (%)

Lint Yieldt

(Ib/acre)
1513*
1467*
1372
1349*
1341*
1328+
1266*
1258
1254
1253
1222

1218

Lint

(%)

Variety

(Ib/acre) (%)

21R4229B3TXF
21R4117B3TXF
DP 2115 B3XF
21R4152B3TXF
21R4130B3TXF
21R4145B3TXF
21R4116B3TXF
21R4232B3TXF
21RA4535B3TXF
21R4632B3TXF
DP 1646 B2XF
21R4238B3TXF
Overall Mean
L SD(0.05)

C.V. (%)

Lint Yieldt




All Locations Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		PX4B08 W3FE		1181		0.42

		DP 2127 B3XF		1154		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		1123		0.41

		PHY 400 W3FE		1118		0.41

		20R744 B3XF		1111		0.42

		NG 3195 B3XF		1111		0.41

		BX2295 B3XF		1109		0.41

		PHY 443 W3FE		1100		0.42

		PHY 390 W3FE		1084		0.41

		DG 3456 B3XF		1084		0.41

		Armor 9371 B3XF		1081		0.42

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		1080		0.43

		NG 5150 B3XF		1071		0.40

		BX 2297 B3XF		1070		0.42

		ST 4993 B3XF		1068		0.41

		NG 4190 B3XF		1068		0.41

		PHY 360 W3FE		1054		0.40

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		1043		0.41

		ST 5091 B3XF		1043		0.41

		DP 1646 B2XF		1041		0.41

		Armor 9608 B3XF		1040		0.43

		PHY 332 W3FE		1039		0.40

		ST 4990 B3XF		1032		0.39

		DP 2020 B3XF		1030		0.39

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		1025		0.42

		DG 3644 B3XF		1017		0.40

		DP 2012 B3XF		1009		0.40

		DP 2038 B3XF		1005		0.43

		AMX20B037 B3XF		1001		0.41

		BX 2298 B3XF		991		0.41

		20R734 B3XF		984		0.41

		DG 3317 B3XF		978		0.41

		DG 3535 B3XF		968		0.40

		DG 3555 B3XF		967		0.40

		20R733 B3XF		948		0.41

		NG 4936 B3XF		948		0.40

		DG 3520 B2XF		946		0.39

		DG 3469 B3XF		945		0.40

		Armor 9831 B3XF		922		0.41

		NG 5711 B3XF		909		0.39

		BX2296 B3XF		896		0.42

		20R745 B3XF		851		0.42

		UA 222		841		0.39

		UA 114		695		0.39

		Overall Mean		1018		0.4

		LSD(0.05)		87.79		0.01

		C.V. (%)		16		5.5

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.



















Tom Allan

		Variety		Response				Variety		Response





























































Delta Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		PX4B08 W3FE		1556		0.42

		NG 3195 B3XF		1550		0.42

		NG 5150 B3XF		1447		0.40

		DP 2127 B3XF		1440		0.41

		PHY 390 W3FE		1419		0.42

		Armor 9371 B3XF		1412		0.42

		PHY 443 W3FE		1389		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		1377		0.42

		NG 4190 B3XF		1377		0.41

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		1370		0.41

		20R744 B3XF		1367		0.42

		PHY 360 W3FE		1343		0.41

		PHY 400 W3FE		1341		0.41

		PHY 332 W3FE		1337		0.40

		DG 3456 B3XF		1330		0.41

		ST 4993 B3XF		1326		0.42

		BX2295 B3XF		1314		0.42

		ST 4990 B3XF		1309		0.39

		AMX20B037 B3XF		1308		0.42

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		1300		0.42

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		1287		0.43

		DG 3644 B3XF		1286		0.39

		DG 3317 B3XF		1267		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		1265		0.39

		Armor 9608 B3XF		1258		0.43

		BX 2297 B3XF		1246		0.42

		DG 3555 B3XF		1245		0.39

		DP 2012 B3XF		1239		0.40

		ST 5091 B3XF		1232		0.41

		NG 4936 B3XF		1223		0.40

		DP 2038 B3XF		1217		0.43

		Armor 9831 B3XF		1195		0.41

		20R734 B3XF		1192		0.42

		DG 3535 B3XF		1191		0.40

		DP 1646 B2XF		1177		0.41

		BX 2298 B3XF		1176		0.41

		DG 3520 B2XF		1167		0.38

		20R733 B3XF		1163		0.42

		DG 3469 B3XF		1158		0.39

		NG 5711 B3XF		1158		0.39

		20R745 B3XF		1094		0.42

		BX2296 B3XF		1092		0.43

		UA 222		1035		0.38

		UA 114		899		0.38

		Overall Mean		1274		0.4

		LSD(0.05)		111		0.0

		C.V. (%)		12.1		3.9

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Hills Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		BX 2297 B3XF		819		0.41

		DP 1646 B2XF		799		0.41

		BX2295 B3XF		799		0.40

		DP 2127 B3XF		790		0.40

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		786		0.43

		ST 5091 B3XF		784		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		783		0.40

		20R744 B3XF		770		0.42

		Armor 9608 B3XF		768		0.43

		BX 2298 B3XF		760		0.41

		DG 3456 B3XF		756		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		737		0.39

		PHY 400 W3FE		736		0.41

		DG 3469 B3XF		728		0.40

		DG 3520 B2XF		726		0.40

		DP 2038 B3XF		722		0.42

		DP 2012 B3XF		721		0.39

		ST 4993 B3XF		717		0.41

		PHY 443 W3FE		714		0.43

		PX4B08 W3FE		712		0.41

		ST 4990 B3XF		710		0.39

		20R734 B3XF		706		0.41

		PHY 332 W3FE		690		0.40

		DG 3535 B3XF		690		0.41

		AMX20B037 B3XF		683		0.41

		DG 3644 B3XF		680		0.41

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		676		0.41

		PHY 360 W3FE		668		0.40

		DG 3555 B3XF		666		0.40

		20R733 B3XF		662		0.40

		BX2296 B3XF		652		0.41

		PHY 390 W3FE		638		0.40

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		634		0.41

		Armor 9371 B3XF		619		0.41

		NG 5711 B3XF		618		0.40

		NG 4190 B3XF		618		0.40

		NG 5150 B3XF		594		0.40

		DG 3317 B3XF		584		0.41

		UA 222		582		0.39

		Armor 9831 B3XF		581		0.40

		NG 4936 B3XF		572		0.40

		NG 3195 B3XF		561		0.41

		20R745 B3XF		497		0.41

		UA 114		440		0.41

		Overall Mean		685		0.41

		LSD(0.05)		136		0.02

		C.V. (%)		24.3		7.16

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Brooksville Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		BX2295 B3XF		976		0.39

		20R744 B3XF		873		0.41

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		858		0.40

		BX 2297 B3XF		829		0.39

		DG 3456 B3XF		798		0.40

		DP 2127 B3XF		786		0.39

		DP 2115 B3XF		777		0.37

		NG 4190 B3XF		739		0.38

		PHY 332 W3FE		731		0.38

		Armor 9608 B3XF		721		0.41

		BX 2298 B3XF		713		0.39

		PHY 443 W3FE		707		0.47

		BX2296 B3XF		704		0.41

		20R733 B3XF		691		0.40

		DP 2020 B3XF		690		0.37

		PHY 360 W3FE		690		0.39

		PHY 400 W3FE		686		0.40

		DP 1646 B2XF		673		0.39

		DP 2012 B3XF		661		0.36

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		661		0.40

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		652		0.40

		DG 3520 B2XF		631		0.38

		DG 3644 B3XF		626		0.44

		DG 3469 B3XF		624		0.39

		20R734 B3XF		623		0.40

		Armor 9371 B3XF		618		0.38

		PHY 390 W3FE		617		0.38

		ST 4990 B3XF		616		0.37

		PX4B08 W3FE		612		0.38

		NG 3195 B3XF		597		0.40

		DG 3317 B3XF		587		0.39

		ST 4993 B3XF		574		0.38

		DP 2038 B3XF		573		0.38

		ST 5091 B3XF		554		0.39

		NG 4936 B3XF		541		0.36

		NG 5150 B3XF		521		0.39

		AMX20B037 B3XF		515		0.39

		DG 3535 B3XF		484		0.41

		DG 3555 B3XF		455		0.39

		NG 5711 B3XF		436		0.37

		Armor 9831 B3XF		433		0.38

		20R745 B3XF		429		0.40

		UA 222		393		0.38

		UA 114		366		0.42

		Overall Mean		637		0.39

		LSD(0.05)		235.3		0.06

		C.V. (%)		26.4		11.16

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Clarksdale Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		PX4B08 W3FE		1845		0.41

		PHY 332 W3FE		1710		0.38

		NG 5150 B3XF		1674		0.39

		NG 3195 B3XF		1625		0.40

		DP 2127 B3XF		1608		0.41

		DG 3644 B3XF		1551		0.38

		Armor 9371 B3XF		1546		0.40

		PHY 360 W3FE		1542		0.40

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		1519		0.40

		PHY 390 W3FE		1505		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		1501		0.41

		PHY 443 W3FE		1495		0.40

		PHY 400 W3FE		1484		0.40

		BX2295 B3XF		1475		0.41

		NG 4190 B3XF		1454		0.40

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		1452		0.41

		DG 3555 B3XF		1447		0.38

		BX 2297 B3XF		1445		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		1435		0.39

		Armor 9608 B3XF		1432		0.41

		ST 4993 B3XF		1425		0.41

		DG 3520 B2XF		1425		0.37

		DP 2012 B3XF		1421		0.39

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		1404		0.42

		DG 3456 B3XF		1402		0.39

		20R744 B3XF		1395		0.41

		BX 2298 B3XF		1381		0.39

		DP 1646 B2XF		1339		0.41

		ST 4990 B3XF		1336		0.38

		AMX20B037 B3XF		1318		0.41

		NG 4936 B3XF		1297		0.38

		DG 3317 B3XF		1290		0.41

		20R745 B3XF		1284		0.41

		DG 3469 B3XF		1270		0.38

		DP 2038 B3XF		1258		0.43

		Armor 9831 B3XF		1250		0.40

		DG 3535 B3XF		1246		0.39

		20R734 B3XF		1227		0.41

		ST 5091 B3XF		1169		0.40

		20R733 B3XF		1152		0.41

		BX2296 B3XF		1122		0.42

		NG 5711 B3XF		1005		0.38

		UA 222		790		0.37

		UA 114		490		0.36

		Overall Mean		1368		0.39

		LSD(0.05)		266		0.01

		C.V. (%)		13.1		3.20

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





MSU Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





A06 all

		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint																		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint				Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint



																										(lb/acre)		(%)				(lb/acre)		(%)						(lb/acre)		(%)				(lb/acre)		(%)

				(lb/acre)		(%)																		21R4338B3TXF		1499		0.43		DP 2020 B3XF		1115		0.40				21R4140B3TXF		1513*		0.42		21R4229B3TXF		1211		0.40

		21R4338B3TXF		1499		0.43																		DP 2131 B3TXF		1357		0.44		21R4123B3TXF		1114		0.40				21R4139B3TXF		1467*		0.42		21R4117B3TXF		1186		0.41

		DP 2131 B3TXF		1357		0.44																		20R816B3TXF		1351		0.43		21R4229B3TXF		1114		0.40				DP 1845 B3XF		1372*		0.42		DP 2115 B3XF		1176		0.40

		20R816B3TXF		1351		0.43																		DP 2038 B3XF		1340		0.45		DP 2115 B3XF		1088		0.43				21R4123B3TXF		1349*		0.40		21R4152B3TXF		1105		0.41

		DP 2038 B3XF		1340		0.45																		21R4127B3TXF		1333		0.40		DP 1845 B3XF		1073		0.41				21R4533B3TXF		1341*		0.43		21R4130B3TXF		1092		0.41

		21R4127B3TXF		1333		0.40																		21R4134B3TXF		1319		0.41		21R4117B3TXF		1046		0.41				DP 2020 B3XF		1328*		0.40		21R4145B3TXF		1083		0.40

		21R4134B3TXF		1319		0.41																		21R4432B3TXF		1307		0.40		21R4332B3TXF		1040		0.40				21R4334B3TXF		1266*		0.43		21R4116B3TXF		1061		0.42

		21R4432B3TXF		1307		0.40																		21R4110B3TXF		1286		0.40		DP 1646 B2XF		1032		0.41				21R4135B3TXF		1258		0.41		21R4232B3TXF		1043		0.41

		21R4110B3TXF		1286		0.40																		21R4234B3TXF		1267		0.40		21R4145B3TXF		1019		0.40				21R4233B3TXF		1254		0.43		21R4535B3TXF		1041		0.41

		21R4234B3TXF		1267		0.40																		21R4128B3TXF		1267		0.41		21R4233B3TXF		991		0.41				21R4332B3TXF		1253		0.41		21R4632B3TXF		1041		0.41

		21R4128B3TXF		1267		0.41																		20R822B3TXF		1258		0.42		21R4632B3TXF		990		0.41				21R4136B3TXF		1222		0.42		DP 1646 B2XF		1001		0.40

		20R822B3TXF		1258		0.42																		21R4126B3TXF		1250		0.40		21R4125B3TXF		960		0.41				21R4125B3TXF		1218		0.42		21R4238B3TXF		981		0.41

		21R4126B3TXF		1250		0.40																		21R4112B3TXF		1207		0.40		21R4334B3TXF		938		0.42				Overall Mean		1206		0.41		Overall Mean		1206		0.41

		21R4112B3TXF		1207		0.40																		DP 2012 B3XF		1195		0.41		21R4232B3TXF		937		0.41				LSD(0.05)		249		0.01		LSD(0.05)		249		0.01

		DP 2012 B3XF		1195		0.41																		21R4221B3TXF		1191		0.40		21R4136B3TXF		891		0.41				C.V. (%)		14.2		2.74		C.V. (%)		14.2		2.74

		21R4221B3TXF		1191		0.40																		21R4139B3TXF		1183		0.41		21R4116B3TXF		875		0.41						CD

		21R4139B3TXF		1183		0.41																		21R4121B3TXF		1178		0.41		21R4116B3TXF		842		0.41

		21R4121B3TXF		1178		0.41																		21R4533B3TXF		1126		0.40		21R4152B3TXF		839		0.36

		21R4533B3TXF		1126		0.40																		21R4140B3TXF		1125		0.41		21R4535B3TXF		802		0.40

		21R4140B3TXF		1125		0.41																		21R4135B3TXF		1120.75		0.40		21R4238B3TXF		798		0.41

		21R4135B3TXF		1121		0.40																		Overall Mean		1081		0.41		Overall Mean		1081		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		1115		0.40																		LSD(0.05)		144.11		0.01		LSD(0.05)		144.11		0.01

		21R4123B3TXF		1114		0.40																		C.V. (%)		11.24		2.74		C.V. (%)		11.24		2.74

		21R4229B3TXF		1114		0.40																						All

		DP 2115 B3XF		1088		0.43

		DP 1845 B3XF		1073		0.41

		21R4117B3TXF		1046		0.41

		21R4332B3TXF		1040		0.40

		DP 1646 B2XF		1032		0.41

		21R4145B3TXF		1019		0.40

		21R4233B3TXF		991		0.41

		21R4632B3TXF		990		0.41

		21R4125B3TXF		960		0.41

		21R4334B3TXF		938		0.42

		21R4232B3TXF		937		0.41

		21R4136B3TXF		891		0.41

		21R4116B3TXF		875		0.41

		21R4116B3TXF		842		0.41

		21R4152B3TXF		839		0.36

		21R4535B3TXF		802		0.40

		21R4238B3TXF		798		0.41

		Overall Mean		1081		0.41

		LSD(0.05)		144.11		0.01

		C.V. (%)		11.24		2.74

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





A06 CD

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value



				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		21R4140B3TXF		1513		0.42

		21R4139B3TXF		1468		0.42

		DP 1845 B3XF		1372		0.42

		21R4123B3TXF		1350		0.40

		21R4533B3TXF		1342		0.43

		DP 2020 B3XF		1328		0.40

		21R4334B3TXF		1266		0.43

		21R4135B3TXF		1258		0.41

		21R4233B3TXF		1254		0.43

		21R4332B3TXF		1253		0.41

		21R4136B3TXF		1222		0.42

		21R4125B3TXF		1218		0.42

		21R4229B3TXF		1211		0.40

		21R4117B3TXF		1186		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		1176		0.40

		21R4152B3TXF		1105		0.41

		21R4130B3TXF		1092		0.41

		21R4145B3TXF		1083		0.40

		21R4116B3TXF		1061		0.42

		21R4232B3TXF		1043		0.41

		21R4535B3TXF		1041		0.41

		21R4632B3TXF		1041		0.41

		DP 1646 B2XF		1001		0.40

		21R4238B3TXF		981		0.41

		Overall Mean		1205.95		0.41

		LSD(0.05)		248.57		0.02

		C.V. (%)		14.2		3.79

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





A06 JN

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value



				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		21R4338B3TXF		1499		0.43

		21R4135B3TXF		1427		0.41

		20R816B3TXF		1414		0.43

		DP 2115 B3XF		1411		0.44

		DP 2131 B3TXF		1357		0.44

		DP 2038 B3XF		1340		0.45

		21R4127B3TXF		1333		0.40

		21R4112B3TXF		1326		0.40

		21R4134B3TXF		1319		0.41

		21R4533B3TXF		1317		0.39

		21R4229B3TXF		1309		0.40

		21R4432B3TXF		1307		0.40

		DP 1646 B2XF		1287		0.42

		21R4110B3TXF		1286		0.40

		21R4234B3TXF		1267		0.40

		21R4128B3TXF		1267		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		1262		0.40

		20R822B3TXF		1258		0.42

		21R4126B3TXF		1250		0.40

		21R4117B3TXF		1209		0.40

		DP 2012 B3XF		1195		0.41

		21R4221B3TXF		1191		0.40

		21R4121B3TXF		1178		0.41

		21R4123B3TXF		1075		0.40

		Overall Mean		1294.3		0.41

		LSD(0.05)		152.6		1.74

		C.V. (%)		8.18		0.01

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.







































A06 BV

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value



				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		21R4145B3TXF		934		0.41

		21R4123B3TXF		856		0.40

		21R4632B3TXF		835		0.40

		21R4229B3TXF		821		0.41

		DP 1646 B2XF		806		0.42

		21R4116B3TXF		805		0.41

		21R4139B3TXF		783		0.41

		21R4117B3TXF		783		0.41

		DP 1845 B3XF		774		0.40

		21R4332B3TXF		756		0.39

		DP 2020 B3XF		754		0.40

		21R4140B3TXF		738		0.40

		21R4233B3TXF		729		0.40

		21R4533B3TXF		719		0.39

		21R4238B3TXF		710		0.41

		21R4152B3TXF		710		0.40

		21R4125B3TXF		703		0.40

		21R4232B3TXF		687		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		678		0.44

		21R4135B3TXF		678		0.40

		21R4535B3TXF		671		0.40

		21R4334B3TXF		655		0.41

		21R4130B3TXF		649		0.41

		21R4136B3TXF		559		0.40

		Overall Mean		737.9		0.4

		LSD(0.05)		186.29		0.01

		C.V. (%)		17.28		2.2

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Sidon Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Stoneville Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Tunica Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Verona Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.






Variety

21R4145B3TXF
21R4123B3TXF
21R4632B3TXF
21R4229B3TXF
DP 1646 B2XF
21R4116B3TXF
21R4139B3TXF
21R4117B3TXF
DP 1845 B3XF
21R4332B3TXF
DP 2020 B3XF
21R4140B3TXF
Overall Mean

LSD(0.05)

C.V. (%)

Lint Yieldt

Variety

21R4233B3TXF
21RA4533B3TXF
21R4238B3TXF
21R4152B3TXF
21R4125B3TXF
21R4232B3TXF
DP 2115 B3XF

21R4135B3TXF
21RA535B3TXF
21RA334B3TXF
21RA130B3TXF
21R4136B3TXF

Overall Mean

LSD(0.05)

C.V. (%)

Lint Yieldt

(Ib/acre) (%) (Ib/acre) (%)




All Locations Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		PX4B08 W3FE		1181		0.42

		DP 2127 B3XF		1154		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		1123		0.41

		PHY 400 W3FE		1118		0.41

		20R744 B3XF		1111		0.42

		NG 3195 B3XF		1111		0.41

		BX2295 B3XF		1109		0.41

		PHY 443 W3FE		1100		0.42

		PHY 390 W3FE		1084		0.41

		DG 3456 B3XF		1084		0.41

		Armor 9371 B3XF		1081		0.42

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		1080		0.43

		NG 5150 B3XF		1071		0.40

		BX 2297 B3XF		1070		0.42

		ST 4993 B3XF		1068		0.41

		NG 4190 B3XF		1068		0.41

		PHY 360 W3FE		1054		0.40

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		1043		0.41

		ST 5091 B3XF		1043		0.41

		DP 1646 B2XF		1041		0.41

		Armor 9608 B3XF		1040		0.43

		PHY 332 W3FE		1039		0.40

		ST 4990 B3XF		1032		0.39

		DP 2020 B3XF		1030		0.39

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		1025		0.42

		DG 3644 B3XF		1017		0.40

		DP 2012 B3XF		1009		0.40

		DP 2038 B3XF		1005		0.43

		AMX20B037 B3XF		1001		0.41

		BX 2298 B3XF		991		0.41

		20R734 B3XF		984		0.41

		DG 3317 B3XF		978		0.41

		DG 3535 B3XF		968		0.40

		DG 3555 B3XF		967		0.40

		20R733 B3XF		948		0.41

		NG 4936 B3XF		948		0.40

		DG 3520 B2XF		946		0.39

		DG 3469 B3XF		945		0.40

		Armor 9831 B3XF		922		0.41

		NG 5711 B3XF		909		0.39

		BX2296 B3XF		896		0.42

		20R745 B3XF		851		0.42

		UA 222		841		0.39

		UA 114		695		0.39

		Overall Mean		1018		0.4

		LSD(0.05)		87.79		0.01

		C.V. (%)		16		5.5

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.



















Tom Allan

		Variety		Response				Variety		Response





























































Delta Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		PX4B08 W3FE		1556		0.42

		NG 3195 B3XF		1550		0.42

		NG 5150 B3XF		1447		0.40

		DP 2127 B3XF		1440		0.41

		PHY 390 W3FE		1419		0.42

		Armor 9371 B3XF		1412		0.42

		PHY 443 W3FE		1389		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		1377		0.42

		NG 4190 B3XF		1377		0.41

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		1370		0.41

		20R744 B3XF		1367		0.42

		PHY 360 W3FE		1343		0.41

		PHY 400 W3FE		1341		0.41

		PHY 332 W3FE		1337		0.40

		DG 3456 B3XF		1330		0.41

		ST 4993 B3XF		1326		0.42

		BX2295 B3XF		1314		0.42

		ST 4990 B3XF		1309		0.39

		AMX20B037 B3XF		1308		0.42

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		1300		0.42

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		1287		0.43

		DG 3644 B3XF		1286		0.39

		DG 3317 B3XF		1267		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		1265		0.39

		Armor 9608 B3XF		1258		0.43

		BX 2297 B3XF		1246		0.42

		DG 3555 B3XF		1245		0.39

		DP 2012 B3XF		1239		0.40

		ST 5091 B3XF		1232		0.41

		NG 4936 B3XF		1223		0.40

		DP 2038 B3XF		1217		0.43

		Armor 9831 B3XF		1195		0.41

		20R734 B3XF		1192		0.42

		DG 3535 B3XF		1191		0.40

		DP 1646 B2XF		1177		0.41

		BX 2298 B3XF		1176		0.41

		DG 3520 B2XF		1167		0.38

		20R733 B3XF		1163		0.42

		DG 3469 B3XF		1158		0.39

		NG 5711 B3XF		1158		0.39

		20R745 B3XF		1094		0.42

		BX2296 B3XF		1092		0.43

		UA 222		1035		0.38

		UA 114		899		0.38

		Overall Mean		1274		0.4

		LSD(0.05)		111		0.0

		C.V. (%)		12.1		3.9

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Hills Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		BX 2297 B3XF		819		0.41

		DP 1646 B2XF		799		0.41

		BX2295 B3XF		799		0.40

		DP 2127 B3XF		790		0.40

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		786		0.43

		ST 5091 B3XF		784		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		783		0.40

		20R744 B3XF		770		0.42

		Armor 9608 B3XF		768		0.43

		BX 2298 B3XF		760		0.41

		DG 3456 B3XF		756		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		737		0.39

		PHY 400 W3FE		736		0.41

		DG 3469 B3XF		728		0.40

		DG 3520 B2XF		726		0.40

		DP 2038 B3XF		722		0.42

		DP 2012 B3XF		721		0.39

		ST 4993 B3XF		717		0.41

		PHY 443 W3FE		714		0.43

		PX4B08 W3FE		712		0.41

		ST 4990 B3XF		710		0.39

		20R734 B3XF		706		0.41

		PHY 332 W3FE		690		0.40

		DG 3535 B3XF		690		0.41

		AMX20B037 B3XF		683		0.41

		DG 3644 B3XF		680		0.41

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		676		0.41

		PHY 360 W3FE		668		0.40

		DG 3555 B3XF		666		0.40

		20R733 B3XF		662		0.40

		BX2296 B3XF		652		0.41

		PHY 390 W3FE		638		0.40

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		634		0.41

		Armor 9371 B3XF		619		0.41

		NG 5711 B3XF		618		0.40

		NG 4190 B3XF		618		0.40

		NG 5150 B3XF		594		0.40

		DG 3317 B3XF		584		0.41

		UA 222		582		0.39

		Armor 9831 B3XF		581		0.40

		NG 4936 B3XF		572		0.40

		NG 3195 B3XF		561		0.41

		20R745 B3XF		497		0.41

		UA 114		440		0.41

		Overall Mean		685		0.41

		LSD(0.05)		136		0.02

		C.V. (%)		24.3		7.16

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Brooksville Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		BX2295 B3XF		976		0.39

		20R744 B3XF		873		0.41

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		858		0.40

		BX 2297 B3XF		829		0.39

		DG 3456 B3XF		798		0.40

		DP 2127 B3XF		786		0.39

		DP 2115 B3XF		777		0.37

		NG 4190 B3XF		739		0.38

		PHY 332 W3FE		731		0.38

		Armor 9608 B3XF		721		0.41

		BX 2298 B3XF		713		0.39

		PHY 443 W3FE		707		0.47

		BX2296 B3XF		704		0.41

		20R733 B3XF		691		0.40

		DP 2020 B3XF		690		0.37

		PHY 360 W3FE		690		0.39

		PHY 400 W3FE		686		0.40

		DP 1646 B2XF		673		0.39

		DP 2012 B3XF		661		0.36

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		661		0.40

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		652		0.40

		DG 3520 B2XF		631		0.38

		DG 3644 B3XF		626		0.44

		DG 3469 B3XF		624		0.39

		20R734 B3XF		623		0.40

		Armor 9371 B3XF		618		0.38

		PHY 390 W3FE		617		0.38

		ST 4990 B3XF		616		0.37

		PX4B08 W3FE		612		0.38

		NG 3195 B3XF		597		0.40

		DG 3317 B3XF		587		0.39

		ST 4993 B3XF		574		0.38

		DP 2038 B3XF		573		0.38

		ST 5091 B3XF		554		0.39

		NG 4936 B3XF		541		0.36

		NG 5150 B3XF		521		0.39

		AMX20B037 B3XF		515		0.39

		DG 3535 B3XF		484		0.41

		DG 3555 B3XF		455		0.39

		NG 5711 B3XF		436		0.37

		Armor 9831 B3XF		433		0.38

		20R745 B3XF		429		0.40

		UA 222		393		0.38

		UA 114		366		0.42

		Overall Mean		637		0.39

		LSD(0.05)		235.3		0.06

		C.V. (%)		26.4		11.16

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Clarksdale Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		PX4B08 W3FE		1845		0.41

		PHY 332 W3FE		1710		0.38

		NG 5150 B3XF		1674		0.39

		NG 3195 B3XF		1625		0.40

		DP 2127 B3XF		1608		0.41

		DG 3644 B3XF		1551		0.38

		Armor 9371 B3XF		1546		0.40

		PHY 360 W3FE		1542		0.40

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		1519		0.40

		PHY 390 W3FE		1505		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		1501		0.41

		PHY 443 W3FE		1495		0.40

		PHY 400 W3FE		1484		0.40

		BX2295 B3XF		1475		0.41

		NG 4190 B3XF		1454		0.40

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		1452		0.41

		DG 3555 B3XF		1447		0.38

		BX 2297 B3XF		1445		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		1435		0.39

		Armor 9608 B3XF		1432		0.41

		ST 4993 B3XF		1425		0.41

		DG 3520 B2XF		1425		0.37

		DP 2012 B3XF		1421		0.39

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		1404		0.42

		DG 3456 B3XF		1402		0.39

		20R744 B3XF		1395		0.41

		BX 2298 B3XF		1381		0.39

		DP 1646 B2XF		1339		0.41

		ST 4990 B3XF		1336		0.38

		AMX20B037 B3XF		1318		0.41

		NG 4936 B3XF		1297		0.38

		DG 3317 B3XF		1290		0.41

		20R745 B3XF		1284		0.41

		DG 3469 B3XF		1270		0.38

		DP 2038 B3XF		1258		0.43

		Armor 9831 B3XF		1250		0.40

		DG 3535 B3XF		1246		0.39

		20R734 B3XF		1227		0.41

		ST 5091 B3XF		1169		0.40

		20R733 B3XF		1152		0.41

		BX2296 B3XF		1122		0.42

		NG 5711 B3XF		1005		0.38

		UA 222		790		0.37

		UA 114		490		0.36

		Overall Mean		1368		0.39

		LSD(0.05)		266		0.01

		C.V. (%)		13.1		3.20

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





MSU Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





A06 all

		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint																		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint				Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint				Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint



																										(lb/acre)		(%)				(lb/acre)		(%)						(lb/acre)		(%)				(lb/acre)		(%)						(lb/acre)		(%)				(lb/acre)		(%)

				(lb/acre)		(%)																		21R4338B3TXF		1499		0.43		DP 2020 B3XF		1115		0.40				21R4140B3TXF		1513		0.42		21R4229B3TXF		1211		0.40				21R4145B3TXF		933*		0.41		21R4233B3TXF		729		0.40

		21R4338B3TXF		1499		0.43																		DP 2131 B3TXF		1357		0.44		21R4123B3TXF		1114		0.40				21R4139B3TXF		1468		0.42		21R4117B3TXF		1186		0.41				21R4123B3TXF		856*		0.40		21R4533B3TXF		719		0.39

		DP 2131 B3TXF		1357		0.44																		20R816B3TXF		1351		0.43		21R4229B3TXF		1114		0.40				DP 1845 B3XF		1372		0.42		DP 2115 B3XF		1176		0.40				21R4632B3TXF		834*		0.40		21R4238B3TXF		710		0.41

		20R816B3TXF		1351		0.43																		DP 2038 B3XF		1340		0.45		DP 2115 B3XF		1088		0.43				21R4123B3TXF		1350		0.40		21R4152B3TXF		1105		0.41				21R4229B3TXF		821*		0.41		21R4152B3TXF		710		0.40

		DP 2038 B3XF		1340		0.45																		21R4127B3TXF		1333		0.40		DP 1845 B3XF		1073		0.41				21R4533B3TXF		1342		0.43		21R4130B3TXF		1092		0.41				DP 1646 B2XF		806*		0.42		21R4125B3TXF		703		0.40

		21R4127B3TXF		1333		0.40																		21R4134B3TXF		1319		0.41		21R4117B3TXF		1046		0.41				DP 2020 B3XF		1328		0.40		21R4145B3TXF		1083		0.40				21R4116B3TXF		804*		0.41		21R4232B3TXF		687		0.41

		21R4134B3TXF		1319		0.41																		21R4432B3TXF		1307		0.40		21R4332B3TXF		1040		0.40				21R4334B3TXF		1266		0.43		21R4116B3TXF		1061		0.42				21R4139B3TXF		783		0.41		DP 2115 B3XF		678		0.44

		21R4432B3TXF		1307		0.40																		21R4110B3TXF		1286		0.40		DP 1646 B2XF		1032		0.41				21R4135B3TXF		1258		0.41		21R4232B3TXF		1043		0.41				21R4117B3TXF		783		0.41		21R4135B3TXF		678		0.40

		21R4110B3TXF		1286		0.40																		21R4234B3TXF		1267		0.40		21R4145B3TXF		1019		0.40				21R4233B3TXF		1254		0.43		21R4535B3TXF		1041		0.41				DP 1845 B3XF		774		0.40		21R4535B3TXF		671		0.40

		21R4234B3TXF		1267		0.40																		21R4128B3TXF		1267		0.41		21R4233B3TXF		991		0.41				21R4332B3TXF		1253		0.41		21R4632B3TXF		1041		0.41				21R4332B3TXF		756		0.39		21R4334B3TXF		655		0.41

		21R4128B3TXF		1267		0.41																		20R822B3TXF		1258		0.42		21R4632B3TXF		990		0.41				21R4136B3TXF		1222		0.42		DP 1646 B2XF		1001		0.40				DP 2020 B3XF		754		0.40		21R4130B3TXF		649		0.41

		20R822B3TXF		1258		0.42																		21R4126B3TXF		1250		0.40		21R4125B3TXF		960		0.41				21R4125B3TXF		1218		0.42		21R4238B3TXF		981		0.41				21R4140B3TXF		738		0.40		21R4136B3TXF		559		0.40

		21R4126B3TXF		1250		0.40																		21R4112B3TXF		1207		0.40		21R4334B3TXF		938		0.42				Overall Mean		1206		0.41		Overall Mean		1206		0.41				Overall Mean		737.9		0.4		Overall Mean		738		0.40

		21R4112B3TXF		1207		0.40																		DP 2012 B3XF		1195		0.41		21R4232B3TXF		937		0.41				LSD(0.05)		249		0.01		LSD(0.05)		249		0.01				LSD(0.05)		186.29		0.01		LSD(0.05)		186.29		0.01

		DP 2012 B3XF		1195		0.41																		21R4221B3TXF		1191		0.40		21R4136B3TXF		891		0.41				C.V. (%)		14.2		2.74		C.V. (%)		14.2		2.74				C.V. (%)		17.28		2.2		C.V. (%)		17.28		2.2

		21R4221B3TXF		1191		0.40																		21R4139B3TXF		1183		0.41		21R4116B3TXF		875		0.41						CD

		21R4139B3TXF		1183		0.41																		21R4121B3TXF		1178		0.41		21R4116B3TXF		842		0.41

		21R4121B3TXF		1178		0.41																		21R4533B3TXF		1126		0.40		21R4152B3TXF		839		0.36

		21R4533B3TXF		1126		0.40																		21R4140B3TXF		1125		0.41		21R4535B3TXF		802		0.40

		21R4140B3TXF		1125		0.41																		21R4135B3TXF		1120.75		0.40		21R4238B3TXF		798		0.41

		21R4135B3TXF		1121		0.40																		Overall Mean		1081		0.41		Overall Mean		1081		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		1115		0.40																		LSD(0.05)		144.11		0.01		LSD(0.05)		144.11		0.01

		21R4123B3TXF		1114		0.40																		C.V. (%)		11.24		2.74		C.V. (%)		11.24		2.74

		21R4229B3TXF		1114		0.40																						All

		DP 2115 B3XF		1088		0.43

		DP 1845 B3XF		1073		0.41

		21R4117B3TXF		1046		0.41

		21R4332B3TXF		1040		0.40

		DP 1646 B2XF		1032		0.41

		21R4145B3TXF		1019		0.40

		21R4233B3TXF		991		0.41

		21R4632B3TXF		990		0.41

		21R4125B3TXF		960		0.41

		21R4334B3TXF		938		0.42

		21R4232B3TXF		937		0.41

		21R4136B3TXF		891		0.41

		21R4116B3TXF		875		0.41

		21R4116B3TXF		842		0.41

		21R4152B3TXF		839		0.36

		21R4535B3TXF		802		0.40

		21R4238B3TXF		798		0.41

		Overall Mean		1081		0.41

		LSD(0.05)		144.11		0.01

		C.V. (%)		11.24		2.74

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





A06 CD

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value



				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		21R4140B3TXF		1513		0.42

		21R4139B3TXF		1468		0.42

		DP 1845 B3XF		1372		0.42

		21R4123B3TXF		1350		0.40

		21R4533B3TXF		1342		0.43

		DP 2020 B3XF		1328		0.40

		21R4334B3TXF		1266		0.43

		21R4135B3TXF		1258		0.41

		21R4233B3TXF		1254		0.43

		21R4332B3TXF		1253		0.41

		21R4136B3TXF		1222		0.42

		21R4125B3TXF		1218		0.42

		21R4229B3TXF		1211		0.40

		21R4117B3TXF		1186		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		1176		0.40

		21R4152B3TXF		1105		0.41

		21R4130B3TXF		1092		0.41

		21R4145B3TXF		1083		0.40

		21R4116B3TXF		1061		0.42

		21R4232B3TXF		1043		0.41

		21R4535B3TXF		1041		0.41

		21R4632B3TXF		1041		0.41

		DP 1646 B2XF		1001		0.40

		21R4238B3TXF		981		0.41

		Overall Mean		1205.95		0.41

		LSD(0.05)		248.57		0.02

		C.V. (%)		14.2		3.79

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





A06 JN

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value



				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		21R4338B3TXF		1499		0.43

		21R4135B3TXF		1427		0.41

		20R816B3TXF		1414		0.43

		DP 2115 B3XF		1411		0.44

		DP 2131 B3TXF		1357		0.44

		DP 2038 B3XF		1340		0.45

		21R4127B3TXF		1333		0.40

		21R4112B3TXF		1326		0.40

		21R4134B3TXF		1319		0.41

		21R4533B3TXF		1317		0.39

		21R4229B3TXF		1309		0.40

		21R4432B3TXF		1307		0.40

		DP 1646 B2XF		1287		0.42

		21R4110B3TXF		1286		0.40

		21R4234B3TXF		1267		0.40

		21R4128B3TXF		1267		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		1262		0.40

		20R822B3TXF		1258		0.42

		21R4126B3TXF		1250		0.40

		21R4117B3TXF		1209		0.40

		DP 2012 B3XF		1195		0.41

		21R4221B3TXF		1191		0.40

		21R4121B3TXF		1178		0.41

		21R4123B3TXF		1075		0.40

		Overall Mean		1294.3		0.41

		LSD(0.05)		152.6		1.74

		C.V. (%)		8.18		0.01

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.







































A06 BV

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value



				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		21R4145B3TXF		934		0.41

		21R4123B3TXF		856		0.40

		21R4632B3TXF		835		0.40

		21R4229B3TXF		821		0.41

		DP 1646 B2XF		806		0.42

		21R4116B3TXF		805		0.41

		21R4139B3TXF		783		0.41

		21R4117B3TXF		783		0.41

		DP 1845 B3XF		774		0.40

		21R4332B3TXF		756		0.39

		DP 2020 B3XF		754		0.40

		21R4140B3TXF		738		0.40

		21R4233B3TXF		729		0.40

		21R4533B3TXF		719		0.39

		21R4238B3TXF		710		0.41

		21R4152B3TXF		710		0.40

		21R4125B3TXF		703		0.40

		21R4232B3TXF		687		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		678		0.44

		21R4135B3TXF		678		0.40

		21R4535B3TXF		671		0.40

		21R4334B3TXF		655		0.41

		21R4130B3TXF		649		0.41

		21R4136B3TXF		559		0.40

		Overall Mean		737.9		0.4

		LSD(0.05)		186.29		0.01

		C.V. (%)		17.28		2.2

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Sidon Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Stoneville Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Tunica Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Verona Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.






Variety

21R4338B3TXF
21R4135B3TXF
20R816B3TXF
DP 2115 B3XF
DP 2131 B3TXF
DP 2038 B3XF
21R4127B3TXF
21R4112B3TXF
21R4134B3TXF
21R4533B3TXF
21R4229B3TXF
21R4432B3TXF
Overall Mean

LSD(0.05)

C.V. (%)

Lint Yieldt

(Ib/acre)

1498*

1427*

1413*

1410*

1356*

1340

1333

1326

1319

1317

1309

1307

Variety

DP 1646 B2XF
21R4110B3TXF
21R4234B3TXF
21R4128B3TXF
DP 2020 B3XF
20R822B3TXF
21R4126B3TXF
21R4117B3TXF
DP 2012 B3XF
21R4221B3TXF
21R4121B3TXF
21R4123B3TXF
Overall Mean

LSD(0.05)

C.V. (%)

Lint Yieldt




All Locations Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		PX4B08 W3FE		1181		0.42

		DP 2127 B3XF		1154		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		1123		0.41

		PHY 400 W3FE		1118		0.41

		20R744 B3XF		1111		0.42

		NG 3195 B3XF		1111		0.41

		BX2295 B3XF		1109		0.41

		PHY 443 W3FE		1100		0.42

		PHY 390 W3FE		1084		0.41

		DG 3456 B3XF		1084		0.41

		Armor 9371 B3XF		1081		0.42

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		1080		0.43

		NG 5150 B3XF		1071		0.40

		BX 2297 B3XF		1070		0.42

		ST 4993 B3XF		1068		0.41

		NG 4190 B3XF		1068		0.41

		PHY 360 W3FE		1054		0.40

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		1043		0.41

		ST 5091 B3XF		1043		0.41

		DP 1646 B2XF		1041		0.41

		Armor 9608 B3XF		1040		0.43

		PHY 332 W3FE		1039		0.40

		ST 4990 B3XF		1032		0.39

		DP 2020 B3XF		1030		0.39

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		1025		0.42

		DG 3644 B3XF		1017		0.40

		DP 2012 B3XF		1009		0.40

		DP 2038 B3XF		1005		0.43

		AMX20B037 B3XF		1001		0.41

		BX 2298 B3XF		991		0.41

		20R734 B3XF		984		0.41

		DG 3317 B3XF		978		0.41

		DG 3535 B3XF		968		0.40

		DG 3555 B3XF		967		0.40

		20R733 B3XF		948		0.41

		NG 4936 B3XF		948		0.40

		DG 3520 B2XF		946		0.39

		DG 3469 B3XF		945		0.40

		Armor 9831 B3XF		922		0.41

		NG 5711 B3XF		909		0.39

		BX2296 B3XF		896		0.42

		20R745 B3XF		851		0.42

		UA 222		841		0.39

		UA 114		695		0.39

		Overall Mean		1018		0.4

		LSD(0.05)		87.79		0.01

		C.V. (%)		16		5.5

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.



















Tom Allan

		Variety		Response				Variety		Response





























































Delta Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		PX4B08 W3FE		1556		0.42

		NG 3195 B3XF		1550		0.42

		NG 5150 B3XF		1447		0.40

		DP 2127 B3XF		1440		0.41

		PHY 390 W3FE		1419		0.42

		Armor 9371 B3XF		1412		0.42

		PHY 443 W3FE		1389		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		1377		0.42

		NG 4190 B3XF		1377		0.41

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		1370		0.41

		20R744 B3XF		1367		0.42

		PHY 360 W3FE		1343		0.41

		PHY 400 W3FE		1341		0.41

		PHY 332 W3FE		1337		0.40

		DG 3456 B3XF		1330		0.41

		ST 4993 B3XF		1326		0.42

		BX2295 B3XF		1314		0.42

		ST 4990 B3XF		1309		0.39

		AMX20B037 B3XF		1308		0.42

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		1300		0.42

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		1287		0.43

		DG 3644 B3XF		1286		0.39

		DG 3317 B3XF		1267		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		1265		0.39

		Armor 9608 B3XF		1258		0.43

		BX 2297 B3XF		1246		0.42

		DG 3555 B3XF		1245		0.39

		DP 2012 B3XF		1239		0.40

		ST 5091 B3XF		1232		0.41

		NG 4936 B3XF		1223		0.40

		DP 2038 B3XF		1217		0.43

		Armor 9831 B3XF		1195		0.41

		20R734 B3XF		1192		0.42

		DG 3535 B3XF		1191		0.40

		DP 1646 B2XF		1177		0.41

		BX 2298 B3XF		1176		0.41

		DG 3520 B2XF		1167		0.38

		20R733 B3XF		1163		0.42

		DG 3469 B3XF		1158		0.39

		NG 5711 B3XF		1158		0.39

		20R745 B3XF		1094		0.42

		BX2296 B3XF		1092		0.43

		UA 222		1035		0.38

		UA 114		899		0.38

		Overall Mean		1274		0.4

		LSD(0.05)		111		0.0

		C.V. (%)		12.1		3.9

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Hills Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		BX 2297 B3XF		819		0.41

		DP 1646 B2XF		799		0.41

		BX2295 B3XF		799		0.40

		DP 2127 B3XF		790		0.40

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		786		0.43

		ST 5091 B3XF		784		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		783		0.40

		20R744 B3XF		770		0.42

		Armor 9608 B3XF		768		0.43

		BX 2298 B3XF		760		0.41

		DG 3456 B3XF		756		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		737		0.39

		PHY 400 W3FE		736		0.41

		DG 3469 B3XF		728		0.40

		DG 3520 B2XF		726		0.40

		DP 2038 B3XF		722		0.42

		DP 2012 B3XF		721		0.39

		ST 4993 B3XF		717		0.41

		PHY 443 W3FE		714		0.43

		PX4B08 W3FE		712		0.41

		ST 4990 B3XF		710		0.39

		20R734 B3XF		706		0.41

		PHY 332 W3FE		690		0.40

		DG 3535 B3XF		690		0.41

		AMX20B037 B3XF		683		0.41

		DG 3644 B3XF		680		0.41

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		676		0.41

		PHY 360 W3FE		668		0.40

		DG 3555 B3XF		666		0.40

		20R733 B3XF		662		0.40

		BX2296 B3XF		652		0.41

		PHY 390 W3FE		638		0.40

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		634		0.41

		Armor 9371 B3XF		619		0.41

		NG 5711 B3XF		618		0.40

		NG 4190 B3XF		618		0.40

		NG 5150 B3XF		594		0.40

		DG 3317 B3XF		584		0.41

		UA 222		582		0.39

		Armor 9831 B3XF		581		0.40

		NG 4936 B3XF		572		0.40

		NG 3195 B3XF		561		0.41

		20R745 B3XF		497		0.41

		UA 114		440		0.41

		Overall Mean		685		0.41

		LSD(0.05)		136		0.02

		C.V. (%)		24.3		7.16

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Brooksville Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		BX2295 B3XF		976		0.39

		20R744 B3XF		873		0.41

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		858		0.40

		BX 2297 B3XF		829		0.39

		DG 3456 B3XF		798		0.40

		DP 2127 B3XF		786		0.39

		DP 2115 B3XF		777		0.37

		NG 4190 B3XF		739		0.38

		PHY 332 W3FE		731		0.38

		Armor 9608 B3XF		721		0.41

		BX 2298 B3XF		713		0.39

		PHY 443 W3FE		707		0.47

		BX2296 B3XF		704		0.41

		20R733 B3XF		691		0.40

		DP 2020 B3XF		690		0.37

		PHY 360 W3FE		690		0.39

		PHY 400 W3FE		686		0.40

		DP 1646 B2XF		673		0.39

		DP 2012 B3XF		661		0.36

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		661		0.40

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		652		0.40

		DG 3520 B2XF		631		0.38

		DG 3644 B3XF		626		0.44

		DG 3469 B3XF		624		0.39

		20R734 B3XF		623		0.40

		Armor 9371 B3XF		618		0.38

		PHY 390 W3FE		617		0.38

		ST 4990 B3XF		616		0.37

		PX4B08 W3FE		612		0.38

		NG 3195 B3XF		597		0.40

		DG 3317 B3XF		587		0.39

		ST 4993 B3XF		574		0.38

		DP 2038 B3XF		573		0.38

		ST 5091 B3XF		554		0.39

		NG 4936 B3XF		541		0.36

		NG 5150 B3XF		521		0.39

		AMX20B037 B3XF		515		0.39

		DG 3535 B3XF		484		0.41

		DG 3555 B3XF		455		0.39

		NG 5711 B3XF		436		0.37

		Armor 9831 B3XF		433		0.38

		20R745 B3XF		429		0.40

		UA 222		393		0.38

		UA 114		366		0.42

		Overall Mean		637		0.39

		LSD(0.05)		235.3		0.06

		C.V. (%)		26.4		11.16

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Clarksdale Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		PX4B08 W3FE		1845		0.41

		PHY 332 W3FE		1710		0.38

		NG 5150 B3XF		1674		0.39

		NG 3195 B3XF		1625		0.40

		DP 2127 B3XF		1608		0.41

		DG 3644 B3XF		1551		0.38

		Armor 9371 B3XF		1546		0.40

		PHY 360 W3FE		1542		0.40

		PX1140A383-04 W3FE		1519		0.40

		PHY 390 W3FE		1505		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		1501		0.41

		PHY 443 W3FE		1495		0.40

		PHY 400 W3FE		1484		0.40

		BX2295 B3XF		1475		0.41

		NG 4190 B3XF		1454		0.40

		PX1130A329-04 W3FE		1452		0.41

		DG 3555 B3XF		1447		0.38

		BX 2297 B3XF		1445		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		1435		0.39

		Armor 9608 B3XF		1432		0.41

		ST 4993 B3XF		1425		0.41

		DG 3520 B2XF		1425		0.37

		DP 2012 B3XF		1421		0.39

		PX1140A385-04 W3FE		1404		0.42

		DG 3456 B3XF		1402		0.39

		20R744 B3XF		1395		0.41

		BX 2298 B3XF		1381		0.39

		DP 1646 B2XF		1339		0.41

		ST 4990 B3XF		1336		0.38

		AMX20B037 B3XF		1318		0.41

		NG 4936 B3XF		1297		0.38

		DG 3317 B3XF		1290		0.41

		20R745 B3XF		1284		0.41

		DG 3469 B3XF		1270		0.38

		DP 2038 B3XF		1258		0.43

		Armor 9831 B3XF		1250		0.40

		DG 3535 B3XF		1246		0.39

		20R734 B3XF		1227		0.41

		ST 5091 B3XF		1169		0.40

		20R733 B3XF		1152		0.41

		BX2296 B3XF		1122		0.42

		NG 5711 B3XF		1005		0.38

		UA 222		790		0.37

		UA 114		490		0.36

		Overall Mean		1368		0.39

		LSD(0.05)		266		0.01

		C.V. (%)		13.1		3.20

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





MSU Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





A06 all

		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint																		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint				Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint				Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint				Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint		Variety		Lint Yield†		Lint



																										(lb/acre)		(%)				(lb/acre)		(%)						(lb/acre)		(%)				(lb/acre)		(%)						(lb/acre)		(%)				(lb/acre)		(%)						(lb/acre)		(%)				(lb/acre)		(%)

				(lb/acre)		(%)																		21R4338B3TXF		1499		0.43		DP 2020 B3XF		1115		0.40				21R4140B3TXF		1513		0.42		21R4229B3TXF		1211		0.40				21R4145B3TXF		934		0.41		21R4233B3TXF		729		0.40				21R4338B3TXF		1498*		0.43		DP 1646 B2XF		1287		0.42

		21R4338B3TXF		1499		0.43																		DP 2131 B3TXF		1357		0.44		21R4123B3TXF		1114		0.40				21R4139B3TXF		1468		0.42		21R4117B3TXF		1186		0.41				21R4123B3TXF		856		0.40		21R4533B3TXF		719		0.39				21R4135B3TXF		1427*		0.41		21R4110B3TXF		1286		0.40

		DP 2131 B3TXF		1357		0.44																		20R816B3TXF		1351		0.43		21R4229B3TXF		1114		0.40				DP 1845 B3XF		1372		0.42		DP 2115 B3XF		1176		0.40				21R4632B3TXF		835		0.40		21R4238B3TXF		710		0.41				20R816B3TXF		1413*		0.43		21R4234B3TXF		1267		0.40

		20R816B3TXF		1351		0.43																		DP 2038 B3XF		1340		0.45		DP 2115 B3XF		1088		0.43				21R4123B3TXF		1350		0.40		21R4152B3TXF		1105		0.41				21R4229B3TXF		821		0.41		21R4152B3TXF		710		0.40				DP 2115 B3XF		1410*		0.44		21R4128B3TXF		1267		0.41

		DP 2038 B3XF		1340		0.45																		21R4127B3TXF		1333		0.40		DP 1845 B3XF		1073		0.41				21R4533B3TXF		1342		0.43		21R4130B3TXF		1092		0.41				DP 1646 B2XF		806		0.42		21R4125B3TXF		703		0.40				DP 2131 B3TXF		1356*		0.44		DP 2020 B3XF		1262		0.40

		21R4127B3TXF		1333		0.40																		21R4134B3TXF		1319		0.41		21R4117B3TXF		1046		0.41				DP 2020 B3XF		1328		0.40		21R4145B3TXF		1083		0.40				21R4116B3TXF		805		0.41		21R4232B3TXF		687		0.41				DP 2038 B3XF		1340		0.45		20R822B3TXF		1258		0.42

		21R4134B3TXF		1319		0.41																		21R4432B3TXF		1307		0.40		21R4332B3TXF		1040		0.40				21R4334B3TXF		1266		0.43		21R4116B3TXF		1061		0.42				21R4139B3TXF		783		0.41		DP 2115 B3XF		678		0.44				21R4127B3TXF		1333		0.40		21R4126B3TXF		1250		0.40

		21R4432B3TXF		1307		0.40																		21R4110B3TXF		1286		0.40		DP 1646 B2XF		1032		0.41				21R4135B3TXF		1258		0.41		21R4232B3TXF		1043		0.41				21R4117B3TXF		783		0.41		21R4135B3TXF		678		0.40				21R4112B3TXF		1326		0.40		21R4117B3TXF		1209		0.40

		21R4110B3TXF		1286		0.40																		21R4234B3TXF		1267		0.40		21R4145B3TXF		1019		0.40				21R4233B3TXF		1254		0.43		21R4535B3TXF		1041		0.41				DP 1845 B3XF		774		0.40		21R4535B3TXF		671		0.40				21R4134B3TXF		1319		0.41		DP 2012 B3XF		1195		0.41

		21R4234B3TXF		1267		0.40																		21R4128B3TXF		1267		0.41		21R4233B3TXF		991		0.41				21R4332B3TXF		1253		0.41		21R4632B3TXF		1041		0.41				21R4332B3TXF		756		0.39		21R4334B3TXF		655		0.41				21R4533B3TXF		1317		0.39		21R4221B3TXF		1191		0.40

		21R4128B3TXF		1267		0.41																		20R822B3TXF		1258		0.42		21R4632B3TXF		990		0.41				21R4136B3TXF		1222		0.42		DP 1646 B2XF		1001		0.40				DP 2020 B3XF		754		0.40		21R4130B3TXF		649		0.41				21R4229B3TXF		1309		0.40		21R4121B3TXF		1178		0.41

		20R822B3TXF		1258		0.42																		21R4126B3TXF		1250		0.40		21R4125B3TXF		960		0.41				21R4125B3TXF		1218		0.42		21R4238B3TXF		981		0.41				21R4140B3TXF		738		0.40		21R4136B3TXF		559		0.40				21R4432B3TXF		1307		0.40		21R4123B3TXF		1075		0.40

		21R4126B3TXF		1250		0.40																		21R4112B3TXF		1207		0.40		21R4334B3TXF		938		0.42				Overall Mean		1206		0.41		Overall Mean		1206		0.41				Overall Mean		737.9		0.4		Overall Mean		738		0.40				Overall Mean		1294.3		0.41		Overall Mean		1294		0.41

		21R4112B3TXF		1207		0.40																		DP 2012 B3XF		1195		0.41		21R4232B3TXF		937		0.41				LSD(0.05)		249		0.01		LSD(0.05)		249		0.01				LSD(0.05)		186.29		0.01		LSD(0.05)		186.29		0.01				LSD(0.05)		152.6		1.74		LSD(0.05)		152.6		1.74

		DP 2012 B3XF		1195		0.41																		21R4221B3TXF		1191		0.40		21R4136B3TXF		891		0.41				C.V. (%)		14.2		2.74		C.V. (%)		14.2		2.74				C.V. (%)		17.28		2.2		C.V. (%)		17.28		2.2				C.V. (%)		8.18		0.01		C.V. (%)		8.18		0.01

		21R4221B3TXF		1191		0.40																		21R4139B3TXF		1183		0.41		21R4116B3TXF		875		0.41						CD

		21R4139B3TXF		1183		0.41																		21R4121B3TXF		1178		0.41		21R4116B3TXF		842		0.41

		21R4121B3TXF		1178		0.41																		21R4533B3TXF		1126		0.40		21R4152B3TXF		839		0.36

		21R4533B3TXF		1126		0.40																		21R4140B3TXF		1125		0.41		21R4535B3TXF		802		0.40

		21R4140B3TXF		1125		0.41																		21R4135B3TXF		1120.75		0.40		21R4238B3TXF		798		0.41

		21R4135B3TXF		1121		0.40																		Overall Mean		1081		0.41		Overall Mean		1081		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		1115		0.40																		LSD(0.05)		144.11		0.01		LSD(0.05)		144.11		0.01

		21R4123B3TXF		1114		0.40																		C.V. (%)		11.24		2.74		C.V. (%)		11.24		2.74

		21R4229B3TXF		1114		0.40																						All

		DP 2115 B3XF		1088		0.43

		DP 1845 B3XF		1073		0.41

		21R4117B3TXF		1046		0.41

		21R4332B3TXF		1040		0.40

		DP 1646 B2XF		1032		0.41

		21R4145B3TXF		1019		0.40

		21R4233B3TXF		991		0.41

		21R4632B3TXF		990		0.41

		21R4125B3TXF		960		0.41

		21R4334B3TXF		938		0.42

		21R4232B3TXF		937		0.41

		21R4136B3TXF		891		0.41

		21R4116B3TXF		875		0.41

		21R4116B3TXF		842		0.41

		21R4152B3TXF		839		0.36

		21R4535B3TXF		802		0.40

		21R4238B3TXF		798		0.41

		Overall Mean		1081		0.41

		LSD(0.05)		144.11		0.01

		C.V. (%)		11.24		2.74

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





A06 CD

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value



				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		21R4140B3TXF		1513		0.42

		21R4139B3TXF		1468		0.42

		DP 1845 B3XF		1372		0.42

		21R4123B3TXF		1350		0.40

		21R4533B3TXF		1342		0.43

		DP 2020 B3XF		1328		0.40

		21R4334B3TXF		1266		0.43

		21R4135B3TXF		1258		0.41

		21R4233B3TXF		1254		0.43

		21R4332B3TXF		1253		0.41

		21R4136B3TXF		1222		0.42

		21R4125B3TXF		1218		0.42

		21R4229B3TXF		1211		0.40

		21R4117B3TXF		1186		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		1176		0.40

		21R4152B3TXF		1105		0.41

		21R4130B3TXF		1092		0.41

		21R4145B3TXF		1083		0.40

		21R4116B3TXF		1061		0.42

		21R4232B3TXF		1043		0.41

		21R4535B3TXF		1041		0.41

		21R4632B3TXF		1041		0.41

		DP 1646 B2XF		1001		0.40

		21R4238B3TXF		981		0.41

		Overall Mean		1205.95		0.41

		LSD(0.05)		248.57		0.02

		C.V. (%)		14.2		3.79

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





A06 JN

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value



				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		21R4338B3TXF		1499		0.43

		21R4135B3TXF		1427		0.41

		20R816B3TXF		1414		0.43

		DP 2115 B3XF		1411		0.44

		DP 2131 B3TXF		1357		0.44

		DP 2038 B3XF		1340		0.45

		21R4127B3TXF		1333		0.40

		21R4112B3TXF		1326		0.40

		21R4134B3TXF		1319		0.41

		21R4533B3TXF		1317		0.39

		21R4229B3TXF		1309		0.40

		21R4432B3TXF		1307		0.40

		DP 1646 B2XF		1287		0.42

		21R4110B3TXF		1286		0.40

		21R4234B3TXF		1267		0.40

		21R4128B3TXF		1267		0.41

		DP 2020 B3XF		1262		0.40

		20R822B3TXF		1258		0.42

		21R4126B3TXF		1250		0.40

		21R4117B3TXF		1209		0.40

		DP 2012 B3XF		1195		0.41

		21R4221B3TXF		1191		0.40

		21R4121B3TXF		1178		0.41

		21R4123B3TXF		1075		0.40

		Overall Mean		1294.3		0.41

		LSD(0.05)		152.6		1.74

		C.V. (%)		8.18		0.01

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.







































A06 BV

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value



				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

		21R4145B3TXF		934		0.41

		21R4123B3TXF		856		0.40

		21R4632B3TXF		835		0.40

		21R4229B3TXF		821		0.41

		DP 1646 B2XF		806		0.42

		21R4116B3TXF		805		0.41

		21R4139B3TXF		783		0.41

		21R4117B3TXF		783		0.41

		DP 1845 B3XF		774		0.40

		21R4332B3TXF		756		0.39

		DP 2020 B3XF		754		0.40

		21R4140B3TXF		738		0.40

		21R4233B3TXF		729		0.40

		21R4533B3TXF		719		0.39

		21R4238B3TXF		710		0.41

		21R4152B3TXF		710		0.40

		21R4125B3TXF		703		0.40

		21R4232B3TXF		687		0.41

		DP 2115 B3XF		678		0.44

		21R4135B3TXF		678		0.40

		21R4535B3TXF		671		0.40

		21R4334B3TXF		655		0.41

		21R4130B3TXF		649		0.41

		21R4136B3TXF		559		0.40

		Overall Mean		737.9		0.4

		LSD(0.05)		186.29		0.01

		C.V. (%)		17.28		2.2

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Sidon Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Stoneville Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Tunica Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.





Verona Table

		Variety						Measurement

				Lint Yield†		Lint				Length		Mic.		Strength		Uniformity		Loan Value

				(lb/acre)		(%)				(in.)		- - - -		(g/tex)		(%)		¢/LB

























































































		Overall Mean

		LSD(0.05)

		C.V. (%)

		*Yield in bold type are not significantly different from the highest yielding variety.






ThryvOn Yield Demonstrations

Comments:

= Good seedling vigor and emergence

= Excellent Thrips control

= Abundant rainfall — washed a lot of Thrips off young plants

= Necessary TPB applications — especially in high adult TPB
migration locations

= Brooksville experienced low TPB pressure — non ThryvOn
increased yields

= Good response to PGRs

= On-time maturity and good defoliation

* ™ Technology has received full approval for planting in the United States but, as of the date
this material was published, is pending approval in certain export markets. Specific plans for
commercialization depend upon regulatory approvals and other factors.*




Yield Demonstrations

Take Aways:
= Possibly eliminate 1 to 2 in season sprays?
= Excellent germplasm
= Competitive yield potential
= Superior in some cases
= Convenience
= TPB maintenance required
= Application frequency dependent on pressure and TPB growth
stage
= Good fit for some growers looking for this type product

* ™ Technology has received full approval for planting in the United States but, as of the date
this material was published, is pending approval in certain export markets. Specific plans for
commercialization depend upon regulatory approvals and other factors.*




Thank You

bkp4@msstate.edu

662-592-1535
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